RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION

PERRY COUNTY)
SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT DEPT.,)
Complainant,)
complainant,	ý
Vs.)
)
PERRY RIDGE LANDFILL,)
Respondent.)
neopondente	

DEC 2 7 2010 STATE OF ILLINOIS

Pollution Control Board

AC 10-17 (PCSWMD No. 2010-1001: 1450105039)

MOTION TO DISMISS

NOW COMES the County of Perry, Illinois, Perry County Solid Waste Management Dept., by and

through its attorney, David Stanton, Perry County State's Attorney, and respectfully moves the Board to

dismiss this Administrative Citation AC 10-17.

WHEREFORE, the County of Perry respectfully requests that this Board dismiss this

Administrative Citation.

17 . - IF

COUNTY OF PERRY, ILLINOIS

David Stanton, Perry County State's Attorney

Perry County State's Attorney's Office Perry County Courthouse 1 Public Square Pinckneyville, IL 62274 (618)357-6221

RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

NOTICE OF FILING

DEC 2 7 2010

TO: Mr. Mike Whitlock Perry Ridge Landfill 6305 Sacred Heart Road DuQuoin, IL 62832

 $m_{\chi} = (1, \dots, n)$

Stephanie Chodera, Registered Applis Perry Ridge Landfill 290 South Main Place Carol Stream, IL 60188

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on this date I mailed for filing with the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board of the State of Illinois the following instruments(s) entitled MOTION TO DISMISS.

Respectfully submitted,

Bavid Stanton, Perry County State's Attorney

Perry County State's Attorney's Office Perry County Courthouse 1 Public Square Pinckneyville, IL 62274 (618)357-6221

Dated: December 2010